Contents LDK120
2/24 DocID023965 Rev 8
Contents
1 Diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3 Typical application  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
4 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
5 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Order codes LDK120
22/24 DocID023965 Rev 8
9 Order codes
Table 11. Order codes
Package Output
voltage
SOT323-5L SOT23-5L DFN6L
LDK120C-R LDK120M-R LDK120PU-R ADJ
LDK120C08R LDK120M08R LDK120PU08R 0.8 V
LDK120C10R LDK120M10R LDK120PU10R 1.0 V
LDK120C11R LDK120M11R 1.1 V
LDK120C12R LDK120M12R LDK120PU12R 1.2 V
LDK120C15R LDK120M15R 1.5 V
LDK120C18R LDK120M18R LDK120PU18R 1.8 V
LDK120C25R LDK120M25R LDK120PU25R 2.5 V
LDK120C28R LDK120M28R 2.8 V
LDK120C29R LDK120M29R LDK120PU29R 2.9 V
LDK120C30R LDK120M30R LDK120PU30R 3.0 V
LDK120C31R LDK120M31R 3.1 V
LDK120C32R LDK120M32R LDK120PU32R 3.2 V
 LDK120DM33R 3.3 V
LDK120C33R LDK120M33R LDK120PU33R 3.3 V
LDK120C35R 3.5 V
Table 12. Marking
Order codes Package Output voltage Marking
LDK120DMxxR SOT23-5L xx V Dxx
LDK120MxxR SOT23-5L xx V Kxx
LDK120CxxR SOT323-5L xx V Kxx
LDK120PUxxR DFN-6L xx V xx
LDK120M-R SOT23-5L Adj KAD
LDK120C-R SOT323-5L Adj KAD
LDK120PU-R DFN-6L Adj AD
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
DocID023965 Rev 8 23/24
LDK120 Revision history
10 Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
26-Nov-2012 1 Initial release
31-Jan-2013 2
Added new part number LDK120PU32R
Updated Table 11: Order codes
18-Oct-2013 3
RPN LDK120xx changed to LDK120.
Updated the Features and the Description in cover page.